
64th Ave. S. Channel Improvements 1 2 3 4 5

UP Railroad Spur Culvert Replacement
Bid Opening:  May 6, 2014, 10:00 AM R. L. Alia Company Clearcreek Contractors Inc. Scarsella Bros., Inc. Road Construction Northwest, Inc. Ceccanti, Inc.

107 Williams Ave. S. 3919 88th St. NE PO Box 68697 PO Box 188 4116 Brookdale Rd. E.
 Renton, WA  98057 Marysville, WA  98270 Seattle, WA  98168-0697 Renton, WA  98057-0188 Tacoma, WA  98446

   
TOTAL $1,176,550.13 $1,300,611.44 $1,318,807.05 $1,451,574.43 $1,465,349.81

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS 80,000.00 $80,000.00 10,600.00 $10,600.00 120,000.00 $120,000.00 124,000.00 $124,000.00 120,000.00 $120,000.00
1005 Clearing & Grubbing 1 LS 10,000.00 $10,000.00 3,675.00 $3,675.00 500.00 $500.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 300 SY 5.00 $1,500.00 11.00 $3,300.00 6.00 $1,800.00 7.00 $2,100.00 10.00 $3,000.00
1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway/Pavement 75 SY 5.00 $375.00 23.50 $1,762.50 15.00 $1,125.00 11.75 $881.25 10.00 $750.00

1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 70 LF 5.00 $350.00 16.50 $1,155.00 10.00 $700.00 6.00 $420.00 2.00 $140.00
1030 Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 275 LF 3.00 $825.00 5.00 $1,375.00 4.00 $1,100.00 5.00 $1,375.00 1.00 $275.00
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 50 LF 6.00 $300.00 12.00 $600.00 10.00 $500.00 5.00 $250.00 5.00 $250.00
1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 75 LF 6.00 $450.00 10.00 $750.00 15.00 $1,125.00 10.00 $750.00 8.00 $600.00
1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 25 CY 10.00 $250.00 23.00 $575.00 30.00 $750.00 60.00 $1,500.00 100.00 $2,500.00
1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 500 CY 5.00 $2,500.00 18.50 $9,250.00 30.00 $15,000.00 36.75 $18,375.00 30.00 $15,000.00
1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction 200 TON 30.00 $6,000.00 21.50 $4,300.00 30.00 $6,000.00 19.25 $3,850.00 20.00 $4,000.00
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus 100 TON 30.00 $3,000.00 69.50 $6,950.00 35.00 $3,500.00 35.00 $3,500.00 30.00 $3,000.00
1100 HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 225 TON 62.00 $13,950.00 135.00 $30,375.00 110.00 $24,750.00 145.00 $32,625.00 110.00 $24,750.00
1125 Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 10 TON 10.00 $100.00 235.00 $2,350.00 150.00 $1,500.00 150.00 $1,500.00 100.00 $1,000.00
1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced 75 SY 60.00 $4,500.00 116.00 $8,700.00 80.00 $6,000.00 102.00 $7,650.00 70.00 $5,250.00
1145 Water Service Line 1" Diameter 200 LF 10.00 $2,000.00 11.00 $2,200.00 20.00 $4,000.00 30.00 $6,000.00 30.00 $6,000.00
1205 Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 70 LF 24.00 $1,680.00 35.00 $2,450.00 40.00 $2,800.00 56.00 $3,920.00 40.00 $2,800.00
1210 Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 250 LF 15.00 $3,750.00 11.00 $2,750.00 15.00 $3,750.00 15.00 $3,750.00 20.00 $5,000.00
1315 Pothole Utilities 10 EA 100.00 $1,000.00 531.00 $5,310.00 350.00 $3,500.00 500.00 $5,000.00 450.00 $4,500.00
1325 Remove Existing Landscape Tree 2 EA 500.00 $1,000.00 149.00 $298.00 300.00 $600.00 450.00 $900.00 200.00 $400.00
1335 Watering 30 HR 30.00 $900.00 91.00 $2,730.00 125.00 $3,750.00 1.00 $30.00 80.00 $2,400.00

SCHEDULE I TOTAL $134,430.00 $101,455.50 $202,750.00 $219,576.25 $206,615.00

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER 
          

4005 Remove Existing 60" Diameter RCP Culvert Pipe 387 LF 40.00 $15,480.00 47.50 $18,382.50 215.00 $83,205.00 50.00 $19,350.00 10.00 $3,870.00
4010 Precast Two Cell 3-Sided 14'W x 5'H Concrete Box 

Culvert with Lid & Headwall
130 LF 3,796.00 $493,480.00 3,545.00 $460,850.00 3,140.00 $408,200.00 4,960.00 $644,800.00 5,200.00 $676,000.00

4015 Precast Concrete Wingwall 4 EA 5,000.00 $20,000.00 3,952.00 $15,808.00 8,000.00 $32,000.00 4,500.00 $18,000.00 4,000.00 $16,000.00
4025 Pedestrian Handrail 100 LF 100.00 $10,000.00 79.50 $7,950.00 140.00 $14,000.00 115.00 $11,500.00 200.00 $20,000.00
4030 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter 70 LF 100.00 $7,000.00 54.00 $3,780.00 60.00 $4,200.00 98.00 $6,860.00 80.00 $5,600.00
4035 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 24" Diameter 35 LF 200.00 $7,000.00 104.00 $3,640.00 80.00 $2,800.00 200.00 $7,000.00 150.00 $5,250.00
4040 Foundation Material, Class I & II 20 TON 30.00 $600.00 60.00 $1,200.00 50.00 $1,000.00 50.00 $1,000.00 30.00 $600.00
4045 Pipe Zone Bedding 75 TON 25.00 $1,875.00 37.50 $2,812.50 30.00 $2,250.00 50.00 $3,750.00 30.00 $2,250.00
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 2 EA 1,000.00 $2,000.00 841.00 $1,682.00 850.00 $1,700.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00
4085 Catch Basin, Type 2 48" Diameter 1 EA 3,000.00 $3,000.00 2,620.00 $2,620.00 2,100.00 $2,100.00 4,800.00 $4,800.00 4,000.00 $4,000.00
4110 Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame & Cover 3 EA 350.00 $1,050.00 562.00 $1,686.00 425.00 $1,275.00 210.00 $630.00 300.00 $900.00
4135 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 100 LF 2.00 $200.00 8.00 $800.00 10.00 $1,000.00 14.00 $1,400.00 10.00 $1,000.00
4140 Sheet Piling 4100 SF 19.00 $77,900.00 42.50 $174,250.00 35.00 $143,500.00 10.00 $41,000.00 7.00 $28,700.00
4145 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 600 SF 0.10 $60.00 39.50 $23,700.00 3.00 $1,800.00 0.50 $300.00 2.00 $1,200.00
4150 Aggregate Pier 45 EA 2,500.00 $112,500.00 2,296.00 $103,320.00 2,200.00 $99,000.00 2,400.00 $108,000.00 2,000.00 $90,000.00
4155 Permeable Ballast 1,100 TON 30.00 $33,000.00 25.00 $27,500.00 31.50 $34,650.00 32.00 $35,200.00 30.00 $33,000.00



64th Ave. S. Channel Improvements 1 2 3 4 5

UP Railroad Spur Culvert Replacement
Bid Opening:  May 6, 2014, 10:00 AM R. L. Alia Company Clearcreek Contractors Inc. Scarsella Bros., Inc. Road Construction Northwest, Inc. Ceccanti, Inc.

107 Williams Ave. S. 3919 88th St. NE PO Box 68697 PO Box 188 4116 Brookdale Rd. E.
 Renton, WA  98057 Marysville, WA  98270 Seattle, WA  98168-0697 Renton, WA  98057-0188 Tacoma, WA  98446

   
TOTAL $1,176,550.13 $1,300,611.44 $1,318,807.05 $1,451,574.43 $1,465,349.81

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT
4165 Quarry Spalls 200 TON 30.00 $6,000.00 33.00 $6,600.00 35.00 $7,000.00 50.00 $10,000.00 30.00 $6,000.00
4170 Construction Geotextile for Separation, Non-Woven 700 SY 3.00 $2,100.00 2.50 $1,750.00 4.00 $2,800.00 3.00 $2,100.00 2.00 $1,400.00

4175 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus for Culvert 
Subbase

200 TON 30.00 $6,000.00 48.00 $9,600.00 30.00 $6,000.00 29.75 $5,950.00 30.00 $6,000.00

4180 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 4,100 TON 15.00 $61,500.00 20.50 $84,050.00 18.00 $73,800.00 8.00 $32,800.00 30.00 $123,000.00
4185 Gravel Backfill for Walls 70 TON 30.00 $2,100.00 86.50 $6,055.00 40.00 $2,800.00 24.00 $1,680.00 30.00 $2,100.00
4200 Temporary Channel Bypass 1 LS 20,000.00 $20,000.00 50,340.00 $50,340.00 10,000.00 $10,000.00 70,000.00 $70,000.00 40,000.00 $40,000.00
4210 Baker Tank 1 FA 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $907,845.00 $1,033,376.00 $960,080.00 $1,053,120.00 $1,093,870.00

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL 

5005 Traffic Control Labor 250 HR 15.00 $3,750.00 85.00 $21,250.00 52.00 $13,000.00 55.00 $13,750.00 48.00 $12,000.00
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 25 HR 50.00 $1,250.00 85.00 $2,125.00 75.00 $1,875.00 55.00 $1,375.00 60.00 $1,500.00
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 2,000.00 $2,000.00 1,106.00 $1,106.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00 7,500.00 $7,500.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 85 DAY 100.00 $8,500.00 47.50 $4,037.50 95.00 $8,075.00 125.00 $10,625.00 80.00 $6,800.00
5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 85 DAY 50.00 $4,250.00 13.50 $1,147.50 30.00 $2,550.00 70.00 $5,950.00 20.00 $1,700.00

SCHEDULE V TOTAL $19,750.00 $29,666.00 $28,500.00 $39,200.00 $28,000.00

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL 

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching 150 SY 2.00 $300.00 3.75 $562.50 2.00 $300.00 1.25 $187.50 1.00 $150.00
7010 Erosion Control Blanket 125 SY 10.00 $1,250.00 48.00 $6,000.00 6.00 $750.00 6.00 $750.00 2.00 $250.00
7015 Inlet Protection 2 EA 40.00 $80.00 57.00 $114.00 150.00 $300.00 80.00 $160.00 65.00 $130.00
7020 Straw Mulch 500 SY 3.00 $1,500.00 1.00 $500.00 2.00 $1,000.00 2.75 $1,375.00 1.00 $500.00
7025 Clear Plastic Covering 500 SY 3.00 $1,500.00 2.75 $1,375.00 4.00 $2,000.00 3.00 $1,500.00 2.00 $1,000.00
7035 Street Cleaning 30 HR 15.00 $450.00 166.00 $4,980.00 135.00 $4,050.00 145.00 $4,350.00 100.00 $3,000.00

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL $5,080.00 $13,531.50 $8,400.00 $8,322.50 $5,030.00



64th Ave. S. Channel Improvements 1 2 3 4 5

UP Railroad Spur Culvert Replacement
Bid Opening:  May 6, 2014, 10:00 AM R. L. Alia Company Clearcreek Contractors Inc. Scarsella Bros., Inc. Road Construction Northwest, Inc. Ceccanti, Inc.

107 Williams Ave. S. 3919 88th St. NE PO Box 68697 PO Box 188 4116 Brookdale Rd. E.
 Renton, WA  98057 Marysville, WA  98270 Seattle, WA  98168-0697 Renton, WA  98057-0188 Tacoma, WA  98446

   
TOTAL $1,176,550.13 $1,300,611.44 $1,318,807.05 $1,451,574.43 $1,465,349.81

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
NO.    PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION 

8005 Compost Amended Topsoil 50 CY 70.00 $3,500.00 97.50 $4,875.00 40.00 $2,000.00 46.50 $2,325.00 40.00 $2,000.00
8015 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch 50 CY 50.00 $2,500.00 72.00 $3,600.00 40.00 $2,000.00 46.50 $2,325.00 40.00 $2,000.00
8020 Pacific Ninebark (Physocarpus capitatus) (1 gal) 8 EA 30.00 $240.00 27.00 $216.00 15.00 $120.00 17.50 $140.00 16.00 $128.00
8025 Vine Maple (Acer circinatum) (1 gal) 8 EA 30.00 $240.00 28.00 $224.00 15.00 $120.00 17.50 $140.00 16.00 $128.00
8030 Swamp Rose (Rosa palustris) (1 gal) 10 EA 30.00 $300.00 28.00 $280.00 15.00 $150.00 17.50 $175.00 16.00 $160.00
8035 Thimbleberry (Rubus parviflorus) (1 gal) 5 EA 30.00 $150.00 27.00 $135.00 15.00 $75.00 17.50 $87.50 16.00 $80.00
8040 Salmonberry (Rubus spectabilis) (1 gal) 3 EA 30.00 $90.00 28.00 $84.00 15.00 $45.00 17.50 $52.50 16.00 $48.00
8045 Tall Oregon Grape (Mahonia aquifolium) (1 gal) 3 EA 35.00 $105.00 33.00 $99.00 15.00 $45.00 17.50 $52.50 16.00 $48.00
8050 Beaked Hazelnut (Corylus cornuta) (1 gal) 7 EA 35.00 $245.00 33.00 $231.00 15.00 $105.00 17.50 $122.50 16.00 $112.00

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $7,370.00 $9,744.00 $4,660.00 $5,420.00 $4,704.00

SUMMARY:   
SCHEDULE I TOTAL $134,430.00 $101,455.50 $202,750.00 $219,576.25 $206,615.00
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL $907,845.00 $1,033,376.00 $960,080.00 $1,053,120.00 $1,093,870.00
SCHEDULE V TOTAL $19,750.00 $29,666.00 $28,500.00 $39,200.00 $28,000.00
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL  $5,080.00 $13,531.50 $8,400.00  $8,322.50 $5,030.00
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL $7,370.00 $9,744.00 $4,660.00 $5,420.00 $4,704.00
SUB TOTAL $1,074,475.00 $1,187,773.00 $1,204,390.00 $1,325,638.75 $1,338,219.00
9.5% SALES TAX $102,075.13 $112,838.44 $114,417.05 $125,935.68 $127,130.81

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $1,176,550.13 $1,300,611.44 $1,318,807.05 $1,451,574.43 $1,465,349.81



64th Ave. S. Channel Improvements
UP Railroad Spur Culvert Replacement
Bid Opening:  May 6, 2014, 10:00 AM

 

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

SCHEDULE I: STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS
1005 Clearing & Grubbing 1 LS
1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 300 SY
1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway/Pavement 75 SY

1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 70 LF
1030 Remove Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 275 LF
1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 50 LF
1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 75 LF
1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 25 CY
1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 500 CY
1075 Gravel Borrow, Including Haul & Compaction 200 TON
1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus 100 TON
1100 HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 225 TON
1125 Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 10 TON
1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8" Depth, Reinforced 75 SY
1145 Water Service Line 1" Diameter 200 LF
1205 Cement Concrete Curb & Gutter 70 LF
1210 Cement Concrete Extruded Curb 250 LF
1315 Pothole Utilities 10 EA
1325 Remove Existing Landscape Tree 2 EA
1335 Watering 30 HR

SCHEDULE I TOTAL

SCHEDULE IV: STORM SEWER 

4005 Remove Existing 60" Diameter RCP Culvert Pipe 387 LF
4010 Precast Two Cell 3-Sided 14'W x 5'H Concrete Box 

Culvert with Lid & Headwall
130 LF

4015 Precast Concrete Wingwall 4 EA
4025 Pedestrian Handrail 100 LF
4030 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 12" Diameter 70 LF
4035 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe, 24" Diameter 35 LF
4040 Foundation Material, Class I & II 20 TON
4045 Pipe Zone Bedding 75 TON
4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 2 EA
4085 Catch Basin, Type 2 48" Diameter 1 EA
4110 Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame & Cover 3 EA
4135 Remove Existing Storm Sewer Pipe or Culvert 100 LF
4140 Sheet Piling 4100 SF
4145 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 600 SF
4150 Aggregate Pier 45 EA
4155 Permeable Ballast 1,100 TON

6 7 8

ICON Materials Active Construction Inc. James W. Fowler Co. Engineer's Estimate
1508 Valentine Ave. SE PO Box 430 12775 Westview Dr. Garrett Inouye
Pacific, WA  98047 Puyallup, WA  98371 Dallas, OR  97338  
  

$1,510,042.78 $1,586,219.65 $2,013,306.42 $1,153,199.25
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

128,000.00 $128,000.00 136,144.92 $136,144.92 170,000.00 $170,000.00 85,000.00 $85,000.00
3,240.00 $3,240.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

9.00 $2,700.00 8.50 $2,550.00 6.00 $1,800.00 11.00 $3,300.00
12.00 $900.00 18.00 $1,350.00 10.00 $750.00 25.00 $1,875.00

12.00 $840.00 6.50 $455.00 4.00 $280.00 7.00 $490.00
3.00 $825.00 4.00 $1,100.00 1.00 $275.00 4.00 $1,100.00
2.00 $100.00 10.00 $500.00 1.00 $50.00 5.00 $250.00
4.00 $300.00 6.00 $450.00 3.00 $225.00 9.00 $675.00

32.00 $800.00 65.00 $1,625.00 55.00 $1,375.00 25.00 $625.00
22.00 $11,000.00 25.00 $12,500.00 38.00 $19,000.00 25.00 $12,500.00
16.00 $3,200.00 30.00 $6,000.00 38.00 $7,600.00 18.00 $3,600.00
21.00 $2,100.00 51.00 $5,100.00 64.00 $6,400.00 20.00 $2,000.00

120.00 $27,000.00 122.00 $27,450.00 110.00 $24,750.00 100.00 $22,500.00
250.00 $2,500.00 300.00 $3,000.00 125.00 $1,250.00 150.00 $1,500.00
115.00 $8,625.00 80.00 $6,000.00 67.00 $5,025.00 85.00 $6,375.00
20.00 $4,000.00 22.00 $4,400.00 7.00 $1,400.00 20.00 $4,000.00
43.00 $3,010.00 37.00 $2,590.00 32.00 $2,240.00 25.00 $1,750.00
16.00 $4,000.00 14.00 $3,500.00 5.00 $1,250.00 10.00 $2,500.00

370.00 $3,700.00 360.00 $3,600.00 700.00 $7,000.00 350.00 $3,500.00
185.00 $370.00 250.00 $500.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00 400.00 $800.00
195.00 $5,850.00 150.00 $4,500.00 95.00 $2,850.00 65.00 $1,950.00

$213,060.00 $228,314.92 $260,520.00 $171,290.00

       
14.00 $5,418.00 27.00 $10,449.00 6.00 $2,322.00 40.00 $15,480.00

3,500.00 $455,000.00 3,750.00 $487,500.00 7,900.00 $1,027,000.00 3,400.00 $442,000.00

5,900.00 $23,600.00 4,100.00 $16,400.00 5,600.00 $22,400.00 2,500.00 $10,000.00
170.00 $17,000.00 125.00 $12,500.00 60.00 $6,000.00 125.00 $12,500.00
94.00 $6,580.00 61.00 $4,270.00 90.00 $6,300.00 100.00 $7,000.00

240.00 $8,400.00 120.00 $4,200.00 240.00 $8,400.00 125.00 $4,375.00
35.00 $700.00 36.00 $720.00 40.00 $800.00 30.00 $600.00
24.00 $1,800.00 17.50 $1,312.50 16.00 $1,200.00 20.00 $1,500.00

1,000.00 $2,000.00 900.00 $1,800.00 1,100.00 $2,200.00 1,000.00 $2,000.00
2,470.00 $2,470.00 2,300.00 $2,300.00 5,100.00 $5,100.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

575.00 $1,725.00 600.00 $1,800.00 260.00 $780.00 750.00 $2,250.00
13.00 $1,300.00 13.00 $1,300.00 5.00 $500.00 10.00 $1,000.00
75.00 $307,500.00 66.00 $270,600.00 5.00 $20,500.00 30.00 $123,000.00
4.00 $2,400.00 3.00 $1,800.00 1.00 $600.00 0.50 $300.00

2,800.00 $126,000.00 2,700.00 $121,500.00 2,300.00 $103,500.00 1,200.00 $54,000.00
20.00 $22,000.00 21.00 $23,100.00 42.00 $46,200.00 30.00 $33,000.00



64th Ave. S. Channel Improvements
UP Railroad Spur Culvert Replacement
Bid Opening:  May 6, 2014, 10:00 AM

 

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    
4165 Quarry Spalls 200 TON
4170 Construction Geotextile for Separation, Non-Woven 700 SY

4175 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8" Minus for Culvert 
Subbase

200 TON

4180 Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 4,100 TON
4185 Gravel Backfill for Walls 70 TON
4200 Temporary Channel Bypass 1 LS
4210 Baker Tank 1 FA

SCHEDULE IV TOTAL

SCHEDULE V: TRAFFIC CONTROL 

5005 Traffic Control Labor 250 HR
5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 25 HR
5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS
5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 85 DAY
5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 85 DAY

SCHEDULE V TOTAL

SCHEDULE VII: TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENTATION CONTROL 

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, & Mulching 150 SY
7010 Erosion Control Blanket 125 SY
7015 Inlet Protection 2 EA
7020 Straw Mulch 500 SY
7025 Clear Plastic Covering 500 SY
7035 Street Cleaning 30 HR

SCHEDULE VII TOTAL

6 7 8

ICON Materials Active Construction Inc. James W. Fowler Co. Engineer's Estimate
1508 Valentine Ave. SE PO Box 430 12775 Westview Dr. Garrett Inouye
Pacific, WA  98047 Puyallup, WA  98371 Dallas, OR  97338  
  

$1,510,042.78 $1,586,219.65 $2,013,306.42 $1,153,199.25
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

27.00 $5,400.00 32.00 $6,400.00 42.00 $8,400.00 30.00 $6,000.00
2.00 $1,400.00 3.50 $2,450.00 1.00 $700.00 3.00 $2,100.00

20.00 $4,000.00 32.00 $6,400.00 50.00 $10,000.00 30.00 $6,000.00

18.00 $73,800.00 18.50 $75,850.00 28.00 $114,800.00 15.00 $61,500.00
22.00 $1,540.00 28.00 $1,960.00 48.00 $3,360.00 17.00 $1,190.00

3,970.00 $3,970.00 90,000.00 $90,000.00 105,000.00 $105,000.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00
25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00 25,000.00 $25,000.00

$1,099,003.00 $1,169,611.50 $1,521,062.00 $843,295.00

56.00 $14,000.00 54.00 $13,500.00 53.00 $13,250.00 45.00 $11,250.00
67.00 $1,675.00 93.00 $2,325.00 63.00 $1,575.00 50.00 $1,250.00

9,130.00 $9,130.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 20,000.00 $20,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00
205.00 $17,425.00 75.00 $6,375.00 105.00 $8,925.00 55.00 $4,675.00
115.00 $9,775.00 20.00 $1,700.00 31.00 $2,635.00 40.00 $3,400.00

$52,005.00 $28,900.00 $46,385.00 $25,575.00

1.50 $225.00 2.30 $345.00 1.00 $150.00 1.50 $225.00
1.50 $187.50 63.00 $7,875.00 5.00 $625.00 3.00 $375.00

62.00 $124.00 150.00 $300.00 120.00 $240.00 100.00 $200.00
7.00 $3,500.00 1.66 $830.00 1.00 $500.00 5.00 $2,500.00
1.50 $750.00 2.38 $1,190.00 1.00 $500.00 3.00 $1,500.00

130.00 $3,900.00 120.00 $3,600.00 125.00 $3,750.00 100.00 $3,000.00

$8,686.50 $14,140.00 $5,765.00 $7,800.00



64th Ave. S. Channel Improvements
UP Railroad Spur Culvert Replacement
Bid Opening:  May 6, 2014, 10:00 AM

 

TOTAL
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
NO.    

SCHEDULE VIII: ROADSIDE RESTORATION 

8005 Compost Amended Topsoil 50 CY
8015 Bark or Wood Chip Mulch 50 CY
8020 Pacific Ninebark (Physocarpus capitatus) (1 gal) 8 EA
8025 Vine Maple (Acer circinatum) (1 gal) 8 EA
8030 Swamp Rose (Rosa palustris) (1 gal) 10 EA
8035 Thimbleberry (Rubus parviflorus) (1 gal) 5 EA
8040 Salmonberry (Rubus spectabilis) (1 gal) 3 EA
8045 Tall Oregon Grape (Mahonia aquifolium) (1 gal) 3 EA
8050 Beaked Hazelnut (Corylus cornuta) (1 gal) 7 EA

SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL

SUMMARY:
SCHEDULE I TOTAL
SCHEDULE IV TOTAL
SCHEDULE V TOTAL
SCHEDULE VII TOTAL
SCHEDULE VIII TOTAL
SUB TOTAL
9.5% SALES TAX

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

6 7 8

ICON Materials Active Construction Inc. James W. Fowler Co. Engineer's Estimate
1508 Valentine Ave. SE PO Box 430 12775 Westview Dr. Garrett Inouye
Pacific, WA  98047 Puyallup, WA  98371 Dallas, OR  97338  
  

$1,510,042.78 $1,586,219.65 $2,013,306.42 $1,153,199.25
UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT PRICE AMOUNT

54.00 $2,700.00 75.00 $3,750.00 42.00 $2,100.00 45.00 $2,250.00
54.00 $2,700.00 51.00 $2,550.00 42.00 $2,100.00 50.00 $2,500.00
20.00 $160.00 28.00 $224.00 16.00 $128.00 10.00 $80.00
20.00 $160.00 29.00 $232.00 16.00 $128.00 10.00 $80.00
20.00 $200.00 30.00 $300.00 16.00 $160.00 10.00 $100.00
20.00 $100.00 30.00 $150.00 16.00 $80.00 10.00 $50.00
20.00 $60.00 30.00 $90.00 16.00 $48.00 10.00 $30.00
20.00 $60.00 34.00 $102.00 16.00 $48.00 10.00 $30.00
20.00 $140.00 34.00 $238.00 16.00 $112.00 10.00 $70.00

$6,280.00 $7,636.00 $4,904.00 $5,190.00

 
$213,060.00 $228,314.92 $260,520.00 $171,290.00

$1,099,003.00 $1,169,611.50 $1,521,062.00 $843,295.00
$52,005.00 $28,900.00 $46,385.00 $25,575.00
$8,686.50  $14,140.00 $5,765.00 $7,800.00
$6,280.00 $7,636.00 $4,904.00 $5,190.00

$1,379,034.50 $1,448,602.42 $1,838,636.00 $1,053,150.00
$131,008.28 $137,617.23 $174,670.42 $100,049.25

$1,510,042.78 $1,586,219.65 $2,013,306.42 $1,153,199.25


